

DATE: 3/6/2025

DESCRIPTION

CONTRACT ID MG00461

County:	DIVISION WIDE
WBS#	36111.1.7, ETC

INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF LOGO SIGNS, TYPE A & B, D, E, F SIGNS, OVERLAY SIGNS AND ASSOCIATED SIGNING WORK ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS DIVISIONWIDE

Smith-Rowe, LLC 639 Old US-52 South Mount Airy, NC 27030	Traff Control Safety Services, Inc P.O. Box 24511 Winston-Salem, NC 27114
--	---

Line Item #	Item #	Section	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	4025000000-E	901	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, TYPE A & B (OVERHEAD)	2,000	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,000.00
2	4025000000-E	901	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, TYPE A & B (GROUND MOUNTED)	1,500	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00
3	4025000000-E	901	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, TYPE D, E, F AND MILEMARKER	1,000	SF	\$ 27.50	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00
4	4048000000-E	902	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIGN FOUNDATION	40	CY	\$ 800.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 48,000.00
5	4054000000-E	902	PLAIN CONCRETE SIGN FOUNDATION	50	CY	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60,000.00
6	4060000000-E	903	SUPPORTS,BREAKAWAY STEEL BEAM	6,000	LBS	\$ 10.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 96,000.00
7	4066000000-E	903	SUPPORTS,SIMPLE STEEL BEAM	1,000	LBS	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00
8	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORTS, 3-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL	1,000	LF	\$ 18.50	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00
9	4082000000-E	903	SUPPORTS, WOOD	100	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
10	4096000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE D	50	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
11	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	10	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	4108000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F	10	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	4109000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE A (OVERHEAD)	20	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 70,000.00
14	4109000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE B (OVERHEAD)	20	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
15	4110000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE A (GROUND MOUNTED)	50	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125,000.00
16	4110000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE B (GROUND MOUNTED)	40	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
17	4114000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, MILEMARKER	10	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
18	4115000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, OVERLAY (OVERHEAD)	10	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
19	4116000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, OVERLAY (GROUND MOUNTED)	10	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
20	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE TYPE D, E, F (GROUND MOUNTED)	10	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
21	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE TYPE A (GROUND MOUNTED)	5	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
22	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE TYPE B (GROUND MOUNTED)	5	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
23	4116300000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, LOGO TO PANEL	100	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
24	4116400000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, LOGO TRAILBLAZER	40	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00
25	4138000000-N	907	DISPOSE OF SIGN SUPPORT, STEEL BEAM	25	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 16,250.00
26	4141000000-N	907	DISPOSE OF SIGN SUPPORT, WOOD	15	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00
27	4143000000-N	907	DISPOSE OF SIGN SYSTEM, OVERHEAD	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
28	4151000000-N	907	DISPOSE OF SIGN SYSTEM, STEEL BEAM	20	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,000.00
29	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE OF SIGN SYSTEM, U-CHANNEL	35	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00
30	4158000000-N	907	DISPOSE OF SIGN SYSTEM, WOOD	15	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00
31	4192000000-N	907	DISPOSE OF SIGN SUPPORT, U-CHANNEL	30	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00
32	4228000000-N	907	STOCKPILE SIGN, TYPE A OR B (OVERHEAD)	5	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
33	4234000000-N	907	DISPOSE OF SIGN, TYPE A OR B (OVERHEAD)	20	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
34	4235000000-N	907	STOCKPILE SIGN, TYPE A OR B (GROUND MOUNTED)	5	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
35	4236000000-N	907	DISPOSE OF SIGN, TYPE A OR B (GROUND MOUNTED)	50	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00
36	4237500000-N	907	MILEMARKER	75	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00
37	4251000000-N	907	DISPOSE OF LIGHTING SYSTEM	20	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
38	4263000000-N	907	DISPOSE OF WALKWAY	20	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
39	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	200	HRS	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00
40	4520000000-N	1266	TUBULAR MAKERS	20	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
41	4600000000-N	SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL LANE CLOSURE	50	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125,000.00
42	4600000000-N	SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL SHOULDER CLOSURE	50	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75,000.00
43	4600000000-N	SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL SINGLE LANE CLOSURE	25	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 87,500.00
44	4600000000-N	SP	CLOSURES	10	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
46	4600000000-N	SP	EMERGENCY REPSONSE	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
46	4605000000-N	SP	LABOR HOURS FOR REPAIRS	125	HRS	\$ 500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 31,250.00
							\$1,227,000.00		\$1,339,475.00